## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture Production Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

## NOTICE

Subject: Compassionate appointment in favour of Ms. Shershta Devi W/o: Lt. Jatinder Nath R/o: Attalgarh Nagar Tehsil Bhaderwah District Doda – under Rehabilitation Assistance Scheme, 2022 – reg.

It is hereby informed through the medium of this notice that the Competent Authority has approved the Compassionate appointment under Rehabilitation Assistance Scheme 2022, in favour of Ms. Shershta Devi W/o: Lt. Jatinder Nath R/o: Attalgarh Nagar Tehsil Bhaderwah District Doda against the post of MTS (Class-IV) lying vacant in District Cadre Doda.

Before the issuance of formal appointment order in favour of the applicant, it is mandatory to seek the character and antecedents verification report of the applicant from Criminal Investigation Department in terms of Clause 12(vii) of Rehabilitation Assistance Scheme. As such, the applicant is hereby advised to provide her particulars, Contact/Mobile numberand email ID to Dr. Sahil Jandyal, JKAS, Additional Secretaryto the Government, Agriculture Production Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu, Mobile No. 9419234144, on email ID(sahiljandyal.kas@jk.gov.in) within twenty (21) days from the issuance of this notice, for uploading the same on the Employees verification System (EVS)on the following format:

Name of the	candidate					- 10000 to the contract of the
Parentage						
Permanent certificate	Address	as	per	Domicile		
Mobile No.						
E-mail ID						

(Azhar Amin Zaargar) JKAS
Deputy Secretary to the Government,

No. Agri-NG/22/2023 (CC 7157023) 326-28 Copy to:

Dated:-12.03.2025

- Director Information and Public Relations, J&K with the request to publish the notice in two leading dailies, each from Jammu and Kashmir for its wide publicity.
- 2. Director Agriculture Jammu.

Additional Secretary to the Government (J), Agriculture Production 3.

Private Secretary to the Principal Secretary, Agriculture Production 4. Department for information of Principal Secretary.

Pvt. Secretary to Secretary (T) Agriculture Production Department.

P.A to Special Secretary (D), Agriculture Production Department. 5.

Ms. Shershta Devi W/o: Lt. Jatinder Nath R/o: AttalgarhNagar Tehsil 6. 7. Bhaderwah District Doda, P.No 182222.

In charge website for uploading the notice. 8. .